At a	Cooo1
CRev. 03-01)         RE           OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)         1/20/04           P08/REV03         1/20/04	3 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	52559
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Board of Regents for The University of Texas System	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: <u>Carl B. Collins and Farzin Davanloo</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗋 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Richardson State: TX ZIP:
Execution Date: November 6, 2001 and October 22, 2003	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,411,797
	5,411,797 5,478,650 5,098,737
	5,096,737
	5,411,797 5,478,650 5,098,737 FF N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Additional numbers attac	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Douglas W. McClellan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
Internal Address: Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
01/22/2004 JJALLAN2 00000017 5411797	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
D1 FC::8021         120.00 0P/           Street Address:         2300 First City Tower	8. Deposit account number:
	22-0365
1001 Fannin	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002	
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Douglas W. McClellan	January 13, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover st	Signature Date
	n required cover sheet information to:
	Trademarks, Box Assignments n. D.C. 20231 PATENT

REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0968

## **QUIT-CLAIM ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, The Board of Regents for The University of Texas System ("Assignor"), do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Carl B. Collins of Richardson, TX, and Farzin Davanloo of Dallas, TX, ("Assignees"), individuals presently employed by The University of Texas at Dallas, any rights, title, and interest whatsoever (including, without limitation, rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement), if any, held by Assignor as of the date set forth below in the following patents:

- (i) United States Letters Patent No. 5,411,797, filed April 1, 1993, entitled "NANOPHASE DIAMOND FILMS," invented by Farzin Davanloo and Carl B. Collins;
- (ii) United States Letters Patent No. 5,478,650, filed May 2, 1995, entitled "NANOPHASE DIAMOND FILMS," invented by Farzin Davanloo and Carl B. Collins; and
- (iii) United States Letters Patent No. 5,098,737, filed May 9, 1990, entitled, "AMORPHIC DIAMOND MATERIAL PRODUCED BY LASER PLASMA DEPOSITION," invented by Farzin Davanloo and Carl B. Collins.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignees.

The Board of Regents for The University of Texas System

n M. Godfrey

Vice Chancellor and General Counsel

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2 day of October, 2003, personally appeared Cullen M. Godfrey, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

lotary or Consular Officer

PATENT REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0969

**RECORDED: 01/20/2004** 

Self and

NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 09-00-2

[SEAL]